MA DOR, Division of Local Services - Community Preservation Surcharge Reports, 2019

ll. Tyngsborough Housing Authority

The Tyngsborough Housing Authority [THA), established in 7979, is responsible for all
public housing programs and oversight in the town. The Authority currently owns andf or
mahages one hundred eighteen (118J units of housing, including eighty-eight (BB) senior
units, four (4) congregate units, eighteen (18) family housing units, and eight [B) units for
the Massachusetts Department of Mental Retardation (DMR). The mission of the Authority
is to " provide stable, quality, affordable housing for low income persons".